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Brook Road/Warren Field/Charles Street 4
Dear Richard,
['would like to comment on the propoged parking restriction scheme around the Brook Road /Crossing |

Road/ Allnutts Road areas of Epping.
As a resident of Crossing Road, T am pleaged to see that there wil] be Space for local residents to park, and
fully support the proposed resident permnit scheme,

However, on the notification letter e have received, | am concerned (o see that the residents of Crossing
Road do not appear to be eligible 1o apply for resident permits.

Section 2 concludes with "All Properties with a Brook Road, Allnutts R oad, The Hedgerows, Charles Street,
Warren Field postal addresses wil] be able to apply for g maximum of 2 parking permits and unlimited
Visitor permits".

The Hedgerows s a gated deve!.opnmm, to which vehicle access s restricted, Wilj the residents of The
Hedgerows stilf be required to apply for parking permits, even though the road hag not been identified
within the patking restriction Proposal?

Furthermore, the residents of Crossing Road, which 15 listed within the proposal, are not listed as being
eligible for resident parking permitg.

Can you please clarify this magter for me.

Yours sincerely
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Tam writing to object to the introduction permit holder only parking in Allutts Road, Charles

Street, Brook Road and Crossing Road, Epping Bssex.

The parking ‘problem’ in these roads is causcd in large part by commuters from other parts of Egsex driving
to Epping to park for the Centra] Line station. The ‘problem’ is pne of inconvenience rather than genuine
nuisance, A Space can usually be found by residents > albeit involving a short walk back to the house.

The problem jtself hag been caunsed by those responsible for coardinating Parking and tra

vel in Bssex to (a)

provide adequate parking at the station for commuterg (and there are gy ggestions that this wil] be made

dramatically worse by building houses on the sajd car park) and (b) the piccemeal impos

ition of parking

testrictions in the roads closest to the station that displaced the commuters into roads further away. We
were impacted the Very next day after the Orcbards bad beep yellow lined to prevent day parking.

I'do not see how permit parking js going to resolve the underlying problem of g lack of parking for centraf
line commuters and predict the commuters wil] stmply park further out along roads that are not yet restricted

and in some case are neither suitable noy safe for on street parking.

I know that gt 4 recent parish couneil meeting in Morton, a village outside Harlow, concerns were raiged
about this scheme by people who currently park m to Epping to use the traing and the ¢Jerk informed the
meeting that there were plans 1o build 4 multi-storey cqr park to accommodate tommuters, As ap Epping
resident I have to say [ have never geep or heard of any such plans. J would also consider that the parking
authority hag a duty to take into account the needs of commuters as wel] ag Epping residents, alf of whorm

are Eesex residents and strike some sort of balance between the two,

'also find it quite shocking that TFL appear to have so Titile interest in promoting parkin g at the outlying
underground stations as part of ar mtegrated Strategy to keep carg out of central London,

Aside ﬁrom. the objection to the principle of introducing schemes that attempt to solve 3 problem merely by
displacing it into EVen more unsuitable and potentially dangerous Tocati ons, I'also think the scheme itself

has been untaken with little consultation or research.

For instance there iSa Playgroup in Aj Inutts Road where infants are dropped off at 9.30 and collected at
12.30 every weekday, What Steps have been taken to engure that parents of these children cay, drop off thejr

childeen withoyy harassment from parking wardeng?

Crossing Road only hag a couple of houges i 1t, all of which have ¢ riveways ang therefi
unaffected by the Commuters,

e are largely

One side of Brook Road js unpaved hedgerow, with a couple of pull-ing not shown on the map that hpld

about 4 carg cach. T do not bej ieve they are part of the ki ghway and the r0ad is not wide
parking down oty sides in any event so how is that to be marked up?

I.Wouid like to know the anticipated cost of the permits ang VISitors® tickets and whethey
NSE every year or with the number of cars/books,

énough to allow

they are likely ¢

Bven if the scheme goeg ahead I woniq have thoy ght a restriction of between 1¢ and 12 rather than 10 ang

2.30 would be more than adequate to achieve jtg burpose withoyt making lifa harder for 1
the play &roup users. i

Yours fai thfully
2
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ts Road and aajacent roads, Epping.

Subject: Parking in Alinut
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Appendix D - Consideration of Objections - Alinutts Road/Crossing Road/
Brook Road/Warren Field/Charles Street

Subject: Proposal for Residents Parking permits on AHnut:ts Road Epping .
L object to tt

s proposal of makin > 2 pa ks Ho
in the ares. g the area a parking permit zone as there's ver

y limited parking generally

The commuters who use this are

a onl © ug at t ;
made Yormant. a only take up what is made avajl

able and that's it so it's either used or

Doesn't cause much of a bother,

To whom it may concern

Tunderstand that today is the end of a consultation for the possibility of introducing a new parking scheme.

I would like to make it known that T wag Dot aware there was a cousultation in the frst place.

? woulqlalsq h-ke to Iet you know tha-tll, am againgt a parking permit scheme that would almost malke 1t
tmpossible for commuters to park their cars to use the Cerntral Line Tube. Until 1]

Bupessible for o . ! s he parking at Epping station
1§ increased I will always be against restricting people who need to travel into L e

ondon o work,
Yours faithfully

subject: proposed permit parking Warren Field Epping - £ - \\
Dear Sirs,

T refer to your proposed residents permit parking scheme for Warren Field CM16 7BA where I am a
resident.

Although not a fan of resident permits T accept that parking in our area is a major problem - a lot of this is
due to commuters parking their cars in our cul-d-sac which causes problems to some residents who may
have insufficient parking on their own drive and need to park ‘oot on the road'.

However the major problem with you proposal is that the entry road into Warren Field is far too narrow fo
allow parking on both vides of the road. For the past 15 years or so Police cones have been. placed on the
cast side of the road te prevent cars parking on that side. On numerous occasions, the last being [ believe on
Tuesday 21st, the Refuse collection lorry could not gain access to the bins in the cul-d-sac because a
commuter had moved a cone and parked on that side. This could also affect the Fire Brigade or Ambulance
services from gaining aceess ete, which, should this happen, may have severe consequences. T understand
residents have rung vour department to come down and view the scenario but without success.

We would be grateful if a review of this situation could be carried out as soon as possible - definitely before
the new scheme becomes set in stone.

Your help would be appreciated
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Brook Road/Warren Field/Charles Street ] 5

I ;un responc}mg to the notice proposing the introduction of Permit Holders Only Mon-Fri | 0am-2.30pm
{ Zone EEl) in AIIAnultsﬁRoad,, Brook Road, Crossin g Road, Charles Street and Warrenfield. [ writc as county
and district councillor for this area. 4 T

° LOBIECT to the omission of business permits from the

A e . proposal. These are required in order t
provide parking for staff at Allnutts Stores [ ; =0y

(and potentially staff at the nurser ating ot
| j : ; ( staf’ UTSery operating ot of
Allnutts Institute) who wil] ofherwise have no-where in the vieinity to park. This could threaten the

, 1ability of the store “Thmh i the only shop in Epping on this side of the railway line and therefore
an wmportant community facility. v L

T:_] . a2 Fis L . . .
he provision of businesg permils could be tightly restricted to particular premises or in number i

1

order to prevent abuse. This is a minor amendment which 1 hope can be incorporated without
affecting the overall scheme.

= TOBIECT to parking being allowed on both side of the entrance road to Warrenfield. This road 1s
too narrow to allow parking on both sides of the road. For the past 15 years or so Police cones have
been placed on the east side of the road to prevent cars parking on that side. In the abgence of cones
refuse lorries and similar vehicles have been unable to gain access to the cul-de-sac. T would support
permit parking on one side of the road and restrictions - probably no wailing at any time - on the
other side. This is a minor amendment which I hope can be incorporated without affecting the
overall scheme.

= LSUPPORT the overall concept of the scheme meluding the 10am-2.30 pm hours and especially in
Allnutts Road, Brool Road, Crossing Road and Warrenfield. The position in Charles Street is more
balanced but it seems logjeal to include it as part of the scheme.

e

1 SUPPORT the introduction of no waiting at any time on the inside corer of Charles Street
adjacent to n0.36 in order to improve visi bility and safety.

Other issues:

o The no waiting at any time opposite the entrance to Warrenfield ontside 9-11 Charles Street
(junction protection) appears to be longer than necessary for the purpose. Reducing the length to the
minimum necessary should be considered.

o I'have previously raised the suggestion of limited waiting restrictions outside Allnutts Stores, so
shoppers can park and use the business between 10 and 2.30pm. I gather this is difficult to achieve
but remain concerned about this as the new restrictions could limit trade. 1 understand the 10 minute
observation period required of enforcement officers will in practice mean shoppers will be able to
pop into the shop for short visits without getting a ticket. I trust this will be the cage.

You have received emails tonight in response to a letter I distributed to residents this evening. The letter dic
not advocate a Support or Oppose position but encouraged residents to male their views known. [ am happsy
to send you a PDF of the letter if you wish. The low number of objections received in response to the -
partyership's publicity (which only solicited objections, in line with usual practice) suggests that there is

general acceptance of and support for the scheme.

Thanlk you for your work on this scheme, which h opefully will bring relief to residents who have been
fighting for measures in this areas for over ten years,
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10 wnom i may COHCBI‘H,

I understand via a letter from Clir Jon Whitehouse posted through my door last night (and
discovered by my family this morning) that | should have been informed of g proposed residents
parking scheme and that consultation closed last night.

I have spoken to a number of heighbours in Allnutts Road (Nos 43,50,60) all of whom were
unaware of this, No letters have been received and there are no notices on lamp-posts. How
were we supposed to know we had to go loaking on lamp-posts for these important details
anyway? Surely in thig day and age Important information like this should be emailed and
followed up with Paper communication, | am not surprised only 15 responses have been receiveqd
from 220 households. It would appear most of us were not given the oppertunity to respondt

From what little | can see from the information | have Managed to get this morning, residents only
parking Mon-Fri 10-2.30 SEems reasonable, Byt gt what cost are the permits? | have concerns
for Allnutts Playschool on Allnutts Rd. Parents and carers drop children off at 9.15 (that is fine
with the restrictions) and collect again at 12,15 (which means they cannot park). Allnutt's stores
customers will also face difficulties parking 10-2.30 Mon-Fri Very happy to see the addition of
double yellow lines on the corner of Charles St and at the Junction with Brook Road and Crossing

Road.

Reaily disappointed in the way this information has not been communicated to the people
concerned.

o9 '

> Dear Sirs,
.Y

> I'have receiveq notification that you are intending to bring in
> Parking restrictions in Brook Road Epping.
>

> Brook Road has housing along the North side and open fields to the South
> Although there i$ no offigig resiriction, it is assumed that there .
>is No Parking on the Sou’rh(ﬂe}d) side. This hag been the case for gt

> least the |ast fifty years,

> Y‘ouz' Proposal now intends to make it possible and obvioys o park that

= side of the road if You buy a permit. This could have the effect of

> iegguy blocking the road. Most Peoble would yse their Commonsense

i but it should not be assymeg that this woylq always pe apblied,

> I strongly object to thig being Marked out as an official parking areg

= and would ggk that the South side of Brook Road, from the junction of
j Kanes Lane fo the raitway bridge is made an officia) No Parking Zone,
> Yoy do not state on your Nolice how much permits wij cost the

> residents to Purchase. This jg of interest. Please coylg You inform ys.

v

> Thank yoy for Your consideration and look forward to your reply.
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e gy

: . SURUBNS TSI Auigers Uniy and Pay & Display Parking Bays '
Good afternoon,

Fwould like 1o lodge

a formal opj
Charles Street, £

ection with regards to the
bping, where |

; planned parking changes in
live. Please see below the reasons for my objection,
¢« From the letter Feceived [ could not

: : L ascertain the fiy| impact on my situation in
tei‘ms of Impact, costs and inconvenience. If this change in
ability to park in the drive in front of m

any way affects my
lows People to park in
Y unacceptable.

Y own property, or gj
frontofmyhouse, blocki i il

> The map did not clearly indicate

where parking bays would be, [ would Suggest s
much more detajled map {o avoid confusion, showin VB L
Wold b, . g where every parking bay

« Various service providers use
groceries, park durin
me 1o be sure there

the parking in front of my house to drop off
g house renovations and collect my dog, it is important for
would be no impact on this.

» Although the situation with regard to streets crowded with cars on both sides is

not ideal, there are many people who rely on being able to park here, and | don't
know if any provision will be made to supply parking elsewhere.

Regards

189
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As a resident of .Char/es Street, Epping, CM16 7AX, L would like to object to the
Proposed orders to introduce ‘Permit Holders Only' ang ‘Pay & Display’ parking bays in

our street for g number of reasons:

1.) Exact details about how it would affect oy parking is unclear and very confusing.

2.) One of the main feasons we bought oyr hause was because ofits dropped kerb and
the free, easily accessible off-road parking on our drive.

3.) I have major concerns about how this Would affect us as residents. Currently, we
have no problems with parking, as we park on our drive and any of our visitors can
park behind us i need be. Neighbours respect each other’s driveways and nobody
ever blocks our driveway. S | don’t understand why there js any need to change how
this works now.

4.) Both my husband and | work full-time, so we have dog walkers stopping by a few
times every day to collect and drop back oy dog for walks. Access 1o free parking in
front of our hoyse is absolutely vita]. And it would pe 3 tt‘mewcensuming hassle for them
to have to fiddle with visitor'g Parking cards on 2 daily basis,

5.) lam unsure- Would g parking bay be Issued in front of our dropped kerh
driveway? And would the Issuing of resident parking permits then mean thay other
residents of Charles Street, with their own resident permits, coylg park in g bay that

was usually reserved for us, in front of oyr house, and block oy driveway?

7 i definitely do not want any pPay & display bays. If the Objective of this Scheme werg

fo protect the Parking spaces of current residents from Commuters intg London, jt might

be understandable. But this just seems like & money~rnaking scheme though Where

residents il be forced i pay for pParking which was always free.

g
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Brook Road/Warren Fie

8.) We often haye groceries delivered to our address from Tesco and would not be .
able to apply for visitor's permits for every possible Tesco van delivering groceries to

OUf property. The same applies to any other orders and especially to oyr

Amazon product orders which we receive on a reqular basis. This would Unnecessarily

complicate things.

9.) We have refurbishment projects that we are planning to do over the next couple of
years. It would be enormously complicated and challenging if tradesmen woujqd not just
be able to park on the kerh behind our car parked on the driveway, as they would need

quick, free and €asy access to oyr house when carrying out works at Our property.

Yours faithfully,

ECAE B i v gy RSB b JY a2 e T P EIN A R R e ;
LA TN CTESRE I 2 ! PTG A PN PAmLEE, ST T 20 CI

Dear Sir / Madam.

Here we go agam ! Thank yoy for IUining looking forward to Summer |

Thave Tlived in Charles St for over ears and have never bad a problem parking eg pecially outside m y
house,

One reagon is because I haye 4 dropped curb unlike 19 other houses in Charles $t. whe park in their front
gardeng,

The pavements outside some of these 19 houses are in a teerible gage due to the pavement being drives over
without a dropped curb,

Epping/Bsgey council are proba bly the only council in Fn gland not to enforee residents to have this done if
they park in thejr fronts.

WHY !

L

aying if we
e a bollard iy front of oyr house 19

Whefn_ we first moved in.yeeu‘s 420 we received g threatenin g letter from Epping Couneil g
continued to park op our front Withoyy a dropped cur they would conere
Stop us doing 5o 11
Lstill have that letter,
We struggled to find the TOney o have it dope at the time, g Perhaps T eonlg have a refind please 9
;f You nnforced the drop curp You would recejye CXIra revenne, ajgo Stopping Commuter parking ud
4 would not 'mcouvc:niencc residents Tjke your scheme, | i o
Your scheme wil] be another form of road tax | especially ag
Where are we going to park them 9
Why do residents always suffer becanse of the counei] and
All you will do 15 push the Car parking efge where
ith so many people MOving out of London to the villages in Essex for g better Jife WHY j
and Ongey Stations st closed 9
RE OPEN THEM | Uge North Weafg Alr Field in the week for Park & ride for
k, not EVery one has off sireet parking in Charles St byt I'n 4
their houge
They had g choice, 191

our household hag a few extrg cars !
governments poor blaning s your fault |

8 North Wea Id

all 3 stationsg |
18017y to say they knew this when they boy ght

e e aptessmais s e ————— e .

e i

O
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Dear Sir, as 4 resident of .Charles Streat Epping Cv1g 7AX that has been notified of parking restrictions that will
i faree in the next few months | have no worries of the plan for Charles Street, howevar my concern is for the
Playschoo| that takes place 5 momings a waak in the Allnuits Institute in Alinutts Road Epping CM 18
restrictions Pending’, The children ape aged 2.1/2years 1o 4.1/2 years are dropped off by parents many of whom
arrive by car, the children arrive for g 9.15a.m.start which is no Problem begayge the Proposed han will bg from 10a.m
10 2.30 pm--- the children 90 home gt 12.15pm, Could we Please haye g dispensation of 10-15 minutes sa that
Parents can collect their children safely withoyt the Possibility of being ticketed af that time, we could give parents a
Numberag laminated tickot they coyly putin the windscreen for that periad of lime that saig ‘pParent collecting chilg
from Alinutis Playschool ang could haye my signature op jt and thig he 'etlirned lo me when the chilg leaves the
Setting to go ontg primary school. The Rlayschoal has been operating from the Institute g O over 58years,| would
appreciate youyr help in this Matter ang of any further SUggestions. | look forwar to hearing from You in dug Course,

Subject: The Essex County coype I { Epping Forest Dislrr?bf) (?erﬁﬁt‘ted Paﬁcihg Area ang Special Parking Area) . ;g
(Amendment No. 9) OrderZle :

i

I wish IIO"()bjftC‘l‘.l'O the pl‘opos¢d.0rdc_er. My undcrstauding of the Ordey I8 that there will be "Ng Waiting A¢

Ly tu_ne outsida my houge. My ObJCCUOI] is that 1 have | ived at No. .C,"hm-(@g Street, Epping‘ for over
years. I have always ha 5 front garden and have always parked My car in the roaq Qutsids my houge or
outside my next door neighbouyg.

1

\ SO e —— e
I do understan that [ can apply for a PEIMIt but this wi not help whey | have heavy s\hopp:iug, a disabled
friend visiling or aTiving home late at night when Imay have to Park in anothey street. [t ig g ﬁ'ightening
prospect,

My only alternative appears to be baving my front garden paved gy, for a parking bay and applying for a
dropped kerb, the cosy of which, Iimagi_nc, will be thousands of Pounds. Nejther will it be 200d for the
environment, :

As I mentioped in my letter 22 June 2009, the minute numbper of proposed Permit Holder Ba ¥$ will be
msufficient, | would suggeg; Residentg Parking Bays outside of their own homes if it i absolmely essential
to change the Current parking System in Charleg Strect,

L would SUggest more cay parking Space in the Epping areq Is required rather than more Hats/houges.

192 . S
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Whilst we agree it is a pain to have station parkers j
yellow line the whole street and m
In doing so, the homes that are more affected by th
would not have to worry about the

outside/close to our homes

ake it restricted parking for

station parkers and none of us w

Allnutts Road/Crossing Road/

2D

L g9

e street, surely the most sensible decision would be to
an hour or two during the week?

ad and parts of Charles St)
g

n th

arking {Brook Road, Allnutts Ro
ould have o pay for the privilege of parkin

Bp

It is obvious th
single yellow line with time re

in Charles 5t?

Wae feal it is outrageous tha

when there is no reason why th

twould like to know

at the council is Irying
strictio
Why is it OK for vellow lines in The o

tafter paying road tax and

what research b

get more money out of residents by trying
ns would achieve the same effect but with
rehards and Kendal Avenue |

council tax, th

is would be a batter option thay a single vellow

as been done to see what residents want g

which work berfectly well)

ALEFDC want to make ours

to impose Parking Permits when a

Out the extra cost for ys!

bhut not for those of us
treet Permit Parking
line

nd who exactly come Up with this

proposal?
Also why has the council decided to Bo for Permit p
residents, this is Just an extra tax they wish to im po

Why should we, at our end of C
Allnutts? The residents who live at 2-10 Charles st
scheme and we are angry that

there will be fewer sp
council and

aces availahle g they wil be
their “stealth” tax in the guise

I'trust that you wilj take our vi
vestrictions, that you cor
yellow line

eWs against this prop
ne to the correct conclusio

Yours sincerely

harles St be penalised for the

this praposal is being

arking rather than vellow lines with
Seupon us and it is not acceptable,

OUt getting the views of the

he other end of Charles St and
1ave never expressed o desire for this
for a permit won't guarantee space and

¥s, 50 who exactly is beneﬁtting from this? Jyst the

lack of parking around t
our side of the street) |
put forward, Paying
marked ba

(

of Parking Permits!

osal seriaus}
fithat the by

yand if you have 1o impose
est option for Charles

some sort of parking
Stisto implement g single

\* ~*’-—."—\_—:k_\.mm” —— A i et i S i i
Subject: Permitted Parking Area Order 201x ‘9\ G ‘
Richard Walker, i
Istz‘ongiy object to the Proposal tq mtroduce resident Parking pormigs to Charfes ¢
This ig clearly fust another way of drzufnmg money oyt of people.
Charging £145 4 vear 1 ich I nk s 12;
_a‘gf 19 £145 a yeay (Which I've been nformed ig raised evepy April) to parle i the Road 1 1
outside my own house, daylight robbery. e i e
Please keep me ipyfr fall deve i
@ P me informed of 4 developments regarding this jggye.
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Appendix D - Consideration of Objections - Alinutts Road/Crossing Road/
ﬁ{%@%ad/Warren Field/Charles Street ‘

0

Subject: Consultation - Epping ™ - T ——
Dear sir or madam, F
I write to inform you I support the proposed changes to the parking on Charles Street, Epping.

Our reasons for support include not being able to park safely outside our home due to commuters
taking all the spaces. The sharp corner on Charles Street has become quite unsafe with the

We hope the residents' permit parking scheme will be approved.

Yours faithfully,
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Bli?ook Road/Warren Field/Charles Street

Apologies, that sent before | had finighed.. ’ .

The residents I have spoken to tonight are very upset. We have had meetin &s with MPs where over g hunded
residents on our street pleaded for thig scheme,

Please cap you tell me what the outcome of this consultation will now be? 1t is too late now for me to rally
everyone round to email in time,
From

Sent: 31 March 2017 18:58:53

Toi Shane Taylor:
Subject: Re: Re: Allnytts Road parking

5

Dear Shane

Lam astonished to find ot this evening that only actyal responses count toward the decision about whether
to implement this scheme. The paperwork you sent me only asks to respond if you object.

No resident of Allnutts Road Ihave spoken to received their notification. They are taking their info from
lampposts.

A group of us leafleted al] streets last week, If we had known a positive Tesponse was also required we
would have made that very clear,

I feel we have been Very poorly consulted. We have spent years appealing for this.

From: Shane Taylor <Shng
Seng; ¥ :
To:
Ce:
Subjeci: RE: Re: Allnutts Road parking

o R

Please see the aliached documentation which replicates what We arranged o bs ¢
iowards the hoginning of the formal consultation. Lniorturg) tfrom ¢
the main delivery ocourrad due to cifcumsiances beyond my control

¥ [ was al

%)

Eipts

Kind regards

Shane Taylor

Technical Team |Leader
North Essex 1 ki
Tel- 01206 28264
Email- gf
Web- y
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Appendix D - Consideration of Objections - Alinutts Road/Crossing Road/ 9"\
Brook Road/Warren Field/Charles Street

Subject:Re: Allnutts Road parking “

Date:Mon, 20 Mar 2017 10:59-15 +
From
Toy

oeor [

I'can see the signs for the CPZ on Allnutts Road and surrounding streets but we have not had any letter
with the full details, | understand residents on other streets have? And lunderstand that we have till the
end of this month to comment? When will we get out information through?

S

Subject: Allnutts road .

Hi
Live atill Alinutts road Epping and fully support the residents only scheme, will there be visitors
passes?

My road is heavily congested with commuters
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Bfook Road/Warren Field/Charles Street

Trevor Degville
W

From: Shane Taylor

Sent: 13 March 2017
To:
Ce;
Subject: -Allnuits

Categories: Egress Switch: Unprotected

Deay -

Thank you for your email, | have answered your queries below in an alternative coloy
and convenience.,

Kind regards

Shane Taylor

Technical Team Leader

North Essex Parking Part nershin

Tel- 01206 282640

Email- shane.tavior@cal Ichester.gov.uk

e Rk e

Web WY paemr;q;wﬁner ship.org

Colchester is the lead author ity for the Norih Essex Parking Park nership..
Bringing together the parking operations for Essex. Think before You p Hm‘ ihis emaill

Sent: arc 715:07
To: Shane Tavior < o paaslor.cov, ks
Ce: W Amanda Hoadley </\Hoad1ey@zﬁ=ppmgfo;estdc gov.uk> _

Subject; FFDC Amendment No.9. Client Dept

Dear Shane

RE the permit parking order for Charles St and the g surrounding roads, in (he part which lists the roads where
parking permits can be applied for The Hedgerows is named but not Cy 0ssing Road. The Hedgerows ig 2
group of new houses at the top of Crossing Rd which ig not being included in the pey mlt Mll\mg schcmb

because itis gated. The Hcdvemws nceds t0 ba, deio[t‘d and C‘1 0ssing Road I included,
facilitated befire any cha

biic m“ R

W uﬂ”!?r (FE

¥4 (H‘\; ¥

In Allnutts Rd there 15 a small shop, former]
pmwsxon 18 bng made for rhm necde" Y

‘ “‘ s
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Blr')cF))ok Road/Warren Field/Charles Street

When will the informal consultation with residents start? The formal consulea:

¥4 3 BArands
HIae on 51 A,

X311 4o
angd will termi

Regards

On 06/03/2017 13:24, Amanda Hoadley wrote:

Dear Members, town/Parish Councils

Please see helow schemes which are due to be advertised shortly.
Regards

Mrs A Hoadley

Car Parks And Street Furniture

Epping Forest District Caungil

01992 564082

From: Shane Taylor [{'{@ji{t;ﬁj@_ﬁg;
Sent: 06 March 2017 06:36
To: Qasim Durrani; Amanda Hoadley

ﬁ%@i@@l@i‘ﬁﬂ'_ﬁi&m\i.L,U:\']

Ci: Shane Taylor; Michael Adamson; Dawn Webb, Customer Services

Advisor (Dﬁ!&l’)&l&@%&&gmeﬁ@
Subject: EFDC Amendment No.9-Client Dept

o (AR

The Essex County Councii (Epping Forest District) (Permitted Parking Area
and Special Parking Area) (Consaﬁdaﬁon) (Amendment No.9) Order 20+

Please fing enclosed a Copy of the ralevant documentation for the above order and
associated sites where parking restriction introduch‘ons/ohanges are planned gnd

are due to be advertised locally shortly (9 March)

Could you please forward the details to the relevant Town/Parish Councils &
Ward/County Members from the advertising date of the | with details bejoyw

regarding Objections, if this is required.

If any ‘par‘?y wi;i?es {0 object to the Proposals you shoyig send your grounds for
objection in writing to TRO Comments, North Essex Parking Partnership, PO Box

RELHOV.UK by Friday 31

o8, Colohester, CO1 91T or by email to parking@cojch
Mareh 2017 il I

Kind regards

Shane Taylor
Technical Team lLeader
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Appendix D - Consideration of Objections - Alinutts Road/Crossing Road/
Brook Road/Warren Field/Charles Street

Please can you respond.

Regards .

Mandy

—————— Original Message-——-
From: Contact Us

Sent: 21 March 2017 09114

To: Parking o 3
Subject: F\?\/: General Enquiry GE2033529 - 18:54:27 20 Mar 2017 Highways

Good maorning.
This request was received via Contact Us and forwarded for your atiention.

Kind regards

Information !ssnstant

Contact me: Ext 4288 | Email reception@enpingforestde. gov.ulk

Find us: Facebook | Twilter | You Tube | Flickr | Pinterest |Contact Us | Maps

P Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail Epping Forest District Council, Civic Offices, 323 High
Street, Epping, Essex CM16 4BZ

————— Originat Message-—-- A

From: forms@enpinaforaside.gov.uk [mailtoforms@eppingforeside.gov.uk]
Sent: 20 March 2017 18:55

To: Contact Us o

Subject: General Enquiry GE2033529 - 18:54:27 20 Mar 2017 Highways

Highways

E-mail address (M

Bubject: rosidents parking

Enquiry: ilive t%llnuﬁs rd and believe there are to be changes to the parking ,at present | can park outside my
house which is flat surface.....I wonder how the changes will affect me?as | have a chronic back problem and cant
walk a slope....| need to be able to park outside my house or else | am housebound thanjyou. ! live in the cul de sac

DISCLAIMER

This email is for the use of the intended recipients only. Any opinion or advice it contains is that of the sender and
does not bind the authority in any way. If you have received it in error, please nolify the sender immediately and then
delete the message. if you are not the intended recipient you must not use, disclose, copy or distribute this email.

We have taken precautions to minimise the risk of transmitting software viruses, but we advise that you cairy out your

own virus checks on an aitachment fo this message. We cannot aceept liability for any loss or damage caused by
software viruses.

internet emall is not a secure communication medium, and we advise that you observe this lack of security when
emailing us.

Epping Forest District Council
Postmasier@Eppingiorestde.aov.uk
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Blr')cF))ok Road/Warren Field/Charles Street

Trevor Degyille

From: Shane Taylor
Senit: 31 March 2017 08:39
Tor b

Ce:

Gary Waller; Qasim Durrani; jon Whitehouse; Trevor Degville;
Subject: -~Allnutts Rd

Attachments; Allnutis Road-Epping.pdf: EFpC Amendment No.9.doc

Thank you for YOour email.

Whilst | was unable io complete the delivery of consultation documents myself due to
Gircumstances beyond my control » We have every con fidence that a majority of properties were
delivered to.

On this occasion we will permit comments to be made by your constituent however there wey Id be
no general extension to the censultation period as we have satisfied our legal obligations
regérdmg this, with the usyaj advertisement in local press, with additional information arranged in
the form of on street advertising and details appearing on our Organisations websita.

We have received 15 items of correspondence from across the area which range from messages
of support to objections.

Kind regards

Shane Taylor
Technical Team Leader

North Fssex Parking Partnership

Tel- 01208 282640

Emaif- aﬁmﬂ“@ﬂuwgwmggw

Web- wivw. pﬁarkinﬂgggﬁne:;_ hip.org
Coichester is the lead authority for the North Essex Parking Partnership

RIER {5 NP

Bringing together the parking operations for Essex, T hink before You print this emaill

From:

Sent: 20 March 2017 22:19
To: Shane Tavior <Shane.Taylor colchester.goy. s
Ce: Qasim Durran; ~<Q0urrani@eppingfaresidc.gov.uk>;—

Subject: Allnutts Rd

Shane

Please see below the ematl from another resident who hasn't recejved t]
fesirictions. How was it delivered and when? 1 gm concerned that ¢
have been patchy.

Please will you send the information tO- and allow her additionaj time to respong,

1€ letter about the Proposed parking
1e distribution of the letter seems o




Appendix D - Consideration of Objections - Alinutts Road/Crossing Road/ A
Brook Road/Warren Field/Charles Street 5;

The residents of Allnutts Rd and Charles St have been waiting for these proposals for years and I'm sure B
they will want to give their views so this uncertainty about how many people haven't received the letter with
the details is of concern. How many responses have you had?

Kind regards

Subject:no letter re: residents parking
Date: Thu, 30 Mar 2017 19:39:04 +0000 (UTC)

Frowns
Reply-To:
T

> - = r

g ]
We have had a notice attached to lamp posts about residents only parking but have
not received a letter about it which apparently we should have done.

Is it possible to have the public consultation period extended if the letter was not
posted to a large percentage of the people it should be posted to?

™~




Appendix D - Consideration of Objections - Alinutts Road/Crossing Road/

Brook Road/Warren Field/Charles Street

To whom it may concern,

St

1am really disappointed to live on Allnutts Rd and not have received any information on the recidents
parking consultation. Parking is a nightmare during the working weck as people park here to access the

underground from Epping Station and [ fully support the proposal for permit parking. When there is a tube
strike it is remarkable how few cars are parked on the street compared to most working days.

I'am currently on materni ty leave with a young baby, and yet if I go ou

tin my car I often stry gele to Ond

parking anywhere near my house, if at all. Whilst heavily pregnant I went food shopping and was unable to

g
find parking close to my house when [ returned. I parked on the double
carry in my bags and when I returned to move my car about 20minutes
was really disappointing especially considering there were no other via
1/2 months pregnant,

Many people on my street were under the impression that we on] y needed to respond to the petition with

yellow lines outside my house to
later T had received a £35 fine. This
ble options at the time for myself at §

objections, not to respond with support. Ireally hiope that these proposals for permit parking go ahead,

Yours sincerely

Subject: Consultation on proposal for

Dear Mr Taylor,

I'have just been made aware that last week the consultation period for the proposed permit parking scheme for
Allnutts Road, Charles Street, Warrenfield, Crossing Road and Brook Road ended.

We had no direct carrespondence on our requirement to approve or oppose this scheme and the detail posted on
the streets in the area did not make clear that 3 response was needed for suppart of the proposed scheme,

somathing { am still not sure of,

Would you be able to clarify the position and let me know if lam still in a position to provide detail of my Support for

this scheme?

Kind Regards,
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